Senate Community Affairs Legislation Committee
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ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Human Services Portfolio

Topic: Data matching
Question reference number: HS 48
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Type of question: Written question

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 7 December 2012
Number of pages: 3

Question:

a) For 2011-12, provide all data and reports produced from Centrelink’s Integrated Review System. In particular, provide details of the numbers of reviews undertaken, broken down by payment type, showing payments cancelled, payments reduced, payments increased, as well as the amounts of debts raised in each category. Additionally, provide details of the amounts that were underpaid, overpaid, for each payment type, and in total.

b) Provide the information obtained from 2011-12 data-matching undertaken by DHS, with a breakdown by the numbers overpaid; underpaid and correctly paid;
by payment type and the amounts of funds involved.

Answer:

a) To provide all data and reports produced from Centrelink’s Integrated Review System would require an unreasonable diversion of resources.

Information on reviews by payment type is at Attachment A.

b) Information is provided at Attachment B.
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